HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 2341

By COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

April 6

1	On page 1 of the printed bill, line 2, after "ORS" insert "133.865,".
2	On page 4, line 19, after "(11)" insert "(a)".
3	In line 21, after "proceeding" insert "if the defendant left the state in violation of the conditions
4	of the defendant's probation".
5	In line 23, after the period begin a new paragraph and insert "(b) Probation violation".
6	In line 24, after the period insert "Extradition cost fees collected in the circuit court under this
7	subsection shall be deposited by the clerk of the court in the Arrest and Return Account established
8	by ORS 133.865.".
9	On page 5, line 16, after "(6)" insert "Except as provided in subsection (7) of this section,".
10	In line 20, after the period insert "All moneys collected or paid under this subsection shall be
11	deposited into the Arrest and Return Account established by ORS 133.865.
12	"SECTION 3. ORS 133.865 is amended to read:
13	"133.865. (1) The Arrest and Return Account is established separate and distinct from the Gen-
14	eral Fund. The account consists of moneys deposited into the account under ORS 137.540, 144.605
15	and 161.665, moneys allocated to the account under ORS 137.300 and other moneys received by the
16	Governor for the purpose of paying the costs of extraditing defendants.
17	"(2) Except as provided in subsection (3) of this section, moneys in the account are continuously
18	appropriated to the Governor for the purpose of paying costs incurred in carrying out the provisions
19	of ORS 133.743 to 133.857.
20	"(3) Moneys deposited in the Arrest and Return Account under ORS 144.605 are continuously
21	appropriated to the Governor for the purpose of paying costs incurred in retaking offenders who
22	have transferred supervision under the Interstate Compact for Adult Offender Supervision described
23	in ORS 144.600.".
24	In line 21, delete "3" and insert "4".

2425